Village of Ruidoso Water Storoge Tank Rehabilitation Project Bid Tabulation 7/25/2023

						,					
			100	SMA	Smithco Construction Inc.		181	Services Inc.	AULING.		
Base Bid			OPCC Bidder No. 1		В	ldder No. 2	Bidder No. 3				
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	SUMT COST 12	/TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Pre-construction and post-construction Video Documentation	LS	1	\$8,000.00 E	\$258,000,00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,799.00	\$2,799.00
2	Mobilization (75%) and Demobilization (25%), including removal of all debris from storage sites and delivery of O&M manuals, also asbuilts; not to exceed 5% of total bid	LS	1	31E43/83/00-	30,000	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
3	Material Testing Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$14,000,00	\$4,514,000,00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
4	Preparation, Implementation and Maintenance of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$57,000.00 kg	1 2 2057/00000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$77,368.00	\$77,368.00
5	Furnish and Install 24-inch C900 PVC DR-18 Waterline (Including labor, material, potholing, trenching, bedding, removal of waste excavation, joint restraints, fittings, warning tape, tracer wire, above ground pipe markers, backfilling, compaction, disinfection, site restoration, hydrostatic pressure testing and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	LF	5,000	\$35000 33		\$330.00	\$1,650,000.00	\$311.00	\$1,555,000.00	\$436.00	\$2,180,000.00
6	Tie into existing 18-inch PVC waterline (Including labor, material, fittings, waterline, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, labor, excavation, exploration and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
7	Furnish and Install 24-inch Butterfly Valve (Including labor, material, excavation, valve, valve box, valve riser and collar, accessories, tests, backfill and compaction, and all related appartenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	\$45,000,00	**************************************	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,069.00	\$27,069.00
8	Furnish and Install 3-inch Combination Air Release Valve (Including labor, material, valve, saddle, vault, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	/\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$24,001.00	\$24,001.00
9	Furnish and Install 42-inch Steel Casing (Including labor, material, backfill and compaction, seals, spacers, not including carrier pipe, and all other appurtenances required for a complete working installation), CIP	LF	130	\$1,000,0 0	\$130,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$2,045.00	\$265,850.00	\$1,939.00	\$252,070.00
10	Rock Excavation (Including labor, material, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	CY	4,198	\$170.00	\$713,660.00	\$1.00	\$4,198.00	\$115.00	\$482,770.00	\$177.00	\$743,046.00
		d Construct			\$2,831,843.00		\$2,117,698.00		\$2,532,120.00		\$3,511,053.00
		Writ	ten Total:	はいなないまたいのは	· 一个人为此的。		\$2,117,698.00		\$2,532,120.00	the second section of	\$3,511,053.00

Viliage of Ruidoso Water Storoge Tank Rehabilitation Project Bid Tabulation 7/25/2023

A -1-116	ve Alternative A1			,							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	guerricosta:	Various leaves	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	Pre-construction and post-construction Video Documentation	LS	1	多4.53,000.00機器	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,491.00
A1-2	Mobilization (75%) and Demobilization (25%), including removal of all debris from storage sites and delivery of O&M manuals, also asbuilts; not to exceed 5% of total bid	ß	1	25.nL3.	44.04550x	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
A1-3	Preparation, Implementation and Maintenance of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$5700700	4* \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
A1-4	Material Testing Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$10,000.00 km s	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A1-5	Furnish and install 24-inch C900 PVC DR-18 Waterline (including labor, material, potholing, trenching, bedding, removal of waste excavation, joint restraints, fittings, warning tape, tracer wire, above ground pipe markers, backfilling, compaction, disinfection, site restoration, hydrostatic pressure testing and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	ĿF	1600	Final		\$275.00	\$440,000.00	\$311.00	\$497,600.00	\$391.00	\$625,600.00
A1-6	Tie into existing 24-inch PVC waterline (Including labor, material, fittings, waterline, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, labor, excavation, exploration and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	512,000.00 F	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,979.00	\$6,979.00
A1-7	Contractor to Cut and Cap Existing Waterline at Well Site (Incl. locate, potholing, labor, materials, caps, fittings, site restoration and all other appurtenances needed for a complete installation), CIP	EA	1	22.g00.00	252,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,246.00	\$2,246.00
A1-8	Rock Excavation (including labor, material, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	CY	1343	r\$170.00	\$228,310.00	\$1.00	\$1,343.00	\$115.00	\$154,445.00	\$142.00	\$190,706.00
				Control of the second s	\$861,325.50		\$497,843.00			\$748,545.00	
		Writ	ten Total:	心思,是我们是他唯一	被持有所以一定的支持以		\$497,843.00		\$748,545.0	0	\$908,022.0

Viliage of Ruidoso Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation Project Bid Tabulation 7/25/2023

						/25/2023						
Addit	ve Alternative A2			- Marting 2000 Aug (1942 a) + 6.4	Constitution of the Consti					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST.	TOTALCOST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UMITCOST	TOTAL COST	
A2-1	Pre-construction and post-construction Video Documentation	LS	1	\$10,000,00	2000000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,101.00	\$2,101.00	
A2-2	Mobilization (75%) and Demobilization (25%), including removal of all debris from storage sites and delivery of O&M manuals, also as- builts; not to exceed 5% of total bid	LS	1	312.12.13	#F15 VE-50	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	
A2-3	Preparation, Implementation and Maintenance of a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$69,446.00	\$69,446.00	
A2-4	Material Testing Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$24,000.00	524,000,000	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
A2-5	Furnish and Install 24-inch C900 PVC DR-18 Waterline (Including labor, material, potholing, trenching, bedding, removal of waste excavation, joint restraints, fittings, warning tape, tracer wire, above ground pipe markers, backfilling, compaction, disinfection, site restoration, hydrostatic pressure testing and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	Ŀ	6723	5500	traceron.	\$255.00	\$1,714,365.00	\$311.00	\$2,090,853.00	\$391.00	\$2,628,693.00	
A2-6	Tile into existing 22-inch steel waterline (including labor, material, fittings, waterline, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, labor, excavation, exploration and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$25,329.00	\$25,329.00	
A2-7	Tie into existing 24-inch PVC waterline (Including labor, material, fittings, waterline, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, labor, excavation, exploration and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	\$12,000,00	s; \$12000001	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,612.00	\$5,612.00	
A2-8	Tie into existing Well Site (Including labor, material, fittings, reducers, gate valves, waterline, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, labor, excavation, exploration, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	4	\$12,000.00	548,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$9,648.00	\$38,592.00	
A2-9	Relocate 4-inch Mag Flow Meter at well connections (incl. trenching, concrete vault, and all related appurtenances not included separately on Bid Form), CIP.	EA	3	\$10,000,00	\$ 530,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$16,250.00	\$48,750.00	\$10,372.00	\$31,116.00	
A2-10	Contractor to Cut and Cap Existing Waterline at Well Site (Incl.) locate, potholing, labor, materials, caps, fittings, site restoration and all other appurtenances needed for a complete installation), CIP	EA	1	e\$7,000.00	\$52000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	
A2-1	Furnish and Install 24-inch Butterfly Valve (Including labor, material, excavation, valve, valve box, valve riser and collar, accessories, tests, backfill and compaction, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	5	\$45,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$207,500.00	\$21,533.00	\$107,665.00	
A2-1	Furnish and Install 3-Inch Combination Air Release Valve (Including Labor, material, valve, saddle, vault, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	EA	1	\$20,000,00	520,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$18,914.00	\$18,914.00	
A2-1	Rock Excavation (Including labor, material, and all related appurtenances not separately listed on the bid form), CIP	CY	5644	5170.00	\$959,480.00	\$1.00	\$5,644.00	\$115.00	\$649,060.00	\$136.00	\$767,584.00	
	Alternative A	2 Construct	ion Total:	275	\$3,887,656.50		\$2,262,509.00		\$3,537,163.00		\$3,905,177.00	
		Writ	ten Total:				\$2,262,509.00		\$3,537,163.00	\$3,537,163.00		

Village of Ruidoso Water Storoge Tank Rehabilitation Project Bid Tabulation 7/25/2023

Resident/Veteran Preference Status:	Resident Contractor			Resident Contractor		\$1. W +	Resident Contractor	
Base Bld with applied Preference:	8%	\$2,287,113.84	: 8X	1 200	\$2,734,689.60	8 %	13.1	\$3,791,937.24

*Cells with red text indicate that a correction has beeen made in accordance with Article 14.01.C of the Intructions to Bidders (C-200)

CERTIFICATION:

I certify that the above figures are the evaluated bid prices from those submitted in the Bid Form.

Marty Howell, P.E. Date
Souder, Miller & Associates